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User Instructions for CO₂ Fire Extinguisher 

 

Box Contents: 
 

1    x Fully charged CO₂ fire extinguisher. 
1    x  CO2 Horn. 
1 x   Lug bracket. 
 

NB. Do not use the extinguisher if items are missing. Please immediately notify your supplier of any missing items. 
 

Handling: 
 

• The fire extinguisher is a pressurised container and must be handled with care at all times. 

• Carry the fire extinguisher in an upright position. 

• Do not throw or drop the fire extinguisher. 
 

Horn Assembly: 
 

• Attach the horn to the fire extinguisher valve discharge outlet and tighten the securing nut with a spanner. 
 

Mounting the fire extinguisher: 
 

• Position the fire extinguisher in accordance with the latest version of BS5306-8. 

• Ensure that the fixing location is capable of supporting the weight of the fire extinguisher. 

• Fix the supplied lug bracket securely to the wall or other suitable supporting surface. 

• Carefully hang the fire extinguisher on to the bracket and ensure that it is properly held. Note: the fire extinguisher must be 
capable of being easily removed from the bracket in the event of a fire. 

 

Operating the fire extinguisher: 
 

Refer to the operating instructions located on the front of the fire extinguisher 
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Istruzioni per l'uso per estintore a CO₂ 

 

Contenuto dellascatola: 
 

1 x Estintore a CO₂ completamente caricato. 
1 x Tromba di CO2. 
1 x Staffa Lug. 
 

Nota. Non utilizzare l'estintore se mancano degli oggetti. Si prega di informare immediatamente il fornitore di eventuali 
articoli mancanti. 
 

Manipolazione: 
 

1. L'estintore è un contenitore pressurizzato e deve essere maneggiato con cura in ogni momento. 
2. Portare l'estintore in posizione verticale. 
3. Non gettare o far cadere l'estintore. 
 

Assemblaggio del corno: 
 

1. Fissare il clacson all'uscita di scarico della valvola dell'estintore e stringere il dado di fissaggio con una chiave 
        inglese. 

 

Montaggio dell'estintore: 
 

1. Posizionare l'estintore in conformità con l'ultima versione di BS5306-8. 
2. Assicurarsi che il luogo di fissaggio sia in grado di sostenere il peso dell'estintore. 
3. Fissare saldamente la staffa di fissaggio in dotazione alla parete o ad altra superficie di supporto adatta. 
4. Appendere con attenzione l'estintore alla staffa e assicurarsi che sia tenuto correttamente. Nota:l'estintore deve 

        poter essere facilmente rimosso dalla staffa in caso di incendio. 
 

Funzionamento dell'estintore: 
 

Fare riferimento alle istruzioni per l'uso situate sulla parte anteriore dell'estintorer 
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